2023

RETENTION RATES

Associate degree program
Bachelor degree programs
Graduate degree programs
Retention Rate — all programs combined

COURSE COMPLETION RATES

ASSOCIATE DEGREE
Fall 2021
Interim 2021
Spring 2022
Summer 2022
Total
Fall 2022
Interim 2022
Spring 2023
Summer 2023
Total

BACHELOR DEGREES
Fall 2021
Interim 2021
Spring 2022
Summer 2022
Total
Fall 2022
Interim 2022
Spring 2023
Summer 2023
Total

2020
100%
86.4%

39.02%
75.44%

90.6%
N/A
93.9%
100%
92.2%
84.9%
N/A
89.8%
78.4%
86.9%

92.3%
100%

94.8%
93.5%
93.5%
91.9%
95.8%
93.6%
83.1%
92.4%

2021
84%
62.2%
78.9%
69.57%
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2022
67.7%
73.2%
61.4%
69.8%

2023
96.3%
81.5%
54.3%
78.2%



GRADUATE DEGREES
Fall 2021
Interim 2021
Spring 2022
Summer 2022
Total
Fall 2022
Interim 2022
Spring 2023
Summer 2023
Total

GRADUATION RATES

Master of Divinity
Master of Biblical Studies
Master of Ministry
Master of Education
B.B.S. Pastoral Ministry
B.B.S. Missions

B.B.S. Youth Ministry

B.B.S. Music Ministry

B.S. Secondary Education

B.S. Elementary Education

B.S. Small Business and Entreprenenrship
A.B.S. Office Management

Foundation for Christian Life Certificate
TOTAL - all programs combined

2020
N/A
100%
75%
100%
34.78%
45.45%
60%

37.5%
70.59%
42.86%
15.38%
78.57%
53.57%
52.27%

96.9%
100%
94%
91.2%
94.6%
91.6%
100%
93.0%
96.1%
93.1%

2021 2022
N/A 80%
100% = 83.3%
40.9%  50%
70%  33.3%
54.5% = 66.7%
25% 50%
88.9%  42.1%

75%  57.1%
73.7% | 55.6%
62.5%  46.2%

50%  66.7%

75% 50%

20%  50.6%
56.7%  53.3%

2023

50%

50%
66.7%
30.8%
64.3%
58.3%
58.3%

0%
67.9%
70%
69.2%
37.5%
61.1%
58.0%



JOB PLACEMENT RATES

Degree

Master of Divinity
Master of Biblical Studies
Master of Ministry
Master of Education
B.B.S. Pastoral Ministry
B.B.S. Missions

B.B.S. Youth Ministry

B.B.S. Music Ministry

B.S. Secondary Education

B.S. Elementary Education

B.S. Small Business and Entreprenenrship
A.B.S. Offiwce Management

Foundation for Christian Life Certificate
TOTAL - all programs combined

2022
N/A
33.3%
80%
100%
60%
N/A
100%

N/A
100%
50%
100%
N/A
N/A
74.1%

2023
100%
100%
90%
100%
76.9%
50%
60%

100%
88.2%
100%
100%
85.7%
37.5%
80.5%



